
Case Details of price calculation Total
Indian national 

applying for re-issue 
of passport (ordinary)

Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €                                                                                                          
Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €                                                                                                                             
Table  - Consular Fee Passport Re-Issue = 60 €

+ 80.97 €

Spanish national 
applying for an OCI 

card (first time)

Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €                                                                                                          
Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €                                                                                                                             
Table  - Consular Fee OCI Issue = 216 €

+ 236.97 €

Indian national  
applying for 

supplementary PCC

Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €                                                                                                          
Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €                                                                                                                             
Table  - Consular Fee Supplementary PCC = 25 € 

+ 45.97 €

Obligatory service 
charges

Description Fee

Service charge 
(obligatory)

VFS Global Spain SL service charge for the handling of your application + 17.97 €

ICWF Fee Description Fee

ICWF Fee (obligatory)
Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each application in 
order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF)

+ 3 €

+ 238 €

+ 20 €

+ 95 €

+ 49 €

+ 75 €
+ 97 €

+ 60 €

+ 40 €

+ 40 €

+ 110 €

+ 12 €

Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card

Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card (if applicant was a minor at the time the PIO card was 
issued)

Lost / Damaged Ordinary

Emergency Certificate

A

B

Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors) 

OCI application upon loss or  damage of PIO card

Issue for changing any details in the OCI card and transferring visa to the new passport. 
[Procedure: online through Miscellaneous registration]. 

Fee

PASSPORT

Issue Newborn

Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport                                                                                 (Minors 
between the ages of 15 and 18 may chose to apply for 10 year validity passport at this fee)

Re-Issue Minor (5 year validity)

FEES CHART - INDIAN SERVICES
Fees applicable on: 12/03/2019

How to calculate the cost of your application?
Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application. You may find assistance with the 

examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.
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OCI application upon loss or  damage of OCI card
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+ 25 €

+ 124 €

Fee 

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 12 €

+ 12 €

+ 25 €

+ 22 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

+ 25 €

Optional service 
charges

Description Fee

Photo Service
Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations. Note that 
this service may not be suitable for new-born babies – we recommend 
obtaining the photos before your visit.

+ 3 €

Photocopy service
Photocopy documents required for your application (available in all 
locations)

+ 0.15 €

Registration of Birth

Letter of No Objection to carry back ashes/body to India

Attestation of power of attorney

Registration of death of Indian nationals

Same Person Certificate

Good Conduct Certificate

Fee

Attestation of sworn affidavits & Self declarations

Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality on or before 31st 
May 2010

Renunciation of Indian citizenship and surrender of Indian passport in respect of acquisition 
of foreign nationality on or after 1st June 2010

Delivery Service

Birth Certificate

Marriage Certificate

Registration certificate

Relationship Certificate

Divorce Certificate

SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION

Supplementary Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)

Attestation of power of attorney (For property purpose)

G

The ICVAC offers the service of providing a secured courier delivery 
envelope to send back your passport or documents. Please note that one 
envelope must be paid for each applicant.   

10 € / 7 € / 5 € 
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MISCELLANEOUS CONSULAR SERVICES 

Nationality Certificate
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