## **FEES CHART - INDIAN SERVICES**

Fees applicable on: 12/03/2019

## How to calculate the cost of your application?

Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application. You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

ł	
	ഗ
	ш
	<u> </u>
	₹
	7
	3
	$\overline{a}$
	ш

Case	Details of price calculation	Total
Indian national	Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €	
applying for re-issue	Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €	+ 80.97 €
of passport (ordinary)	Table - Consular Fee Passport Re-Issue = 60 €	
Spanish national	Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €	
applying for an OCI	Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €	+ 236.97 €
card (first time)	Table - Consular Fee OCI Issue = 216 €	
Indian national	Table A - Service Charge = 17.97 €	
applying for	Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 €	+ 45.97 €
supplementary PCC	Table - Consular Fee Supplementary PCC = 25 €	

A

Obligatory service charges	Description	Fee
Service charge (obligatory)	VFS Global Spain SL service charge for the handling of your application	+ 17.97 €

_	
В	

ICWF Fee	Description	Fee
ICWF Fee (obligatory)	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF)	+3€

oci	Fee
Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors)	+ 238 €
Issue for changing any details in the OCI card and transferring visa to the new passport. [Procedure: online through Miscellaneous registration].	+ 20 €
Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card	+ 95 €
Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card (if applicant was a minor at the time the PIO card was issued)	+ 49 €
OCI application upon loss or damage of OCI card	+ 75 €
OCI application upon loss or damage of PIO card	+ 97 €

PASSPORT	Fee
Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport (Minors between the ages of 15 and 18 may chose to apply for 10 year validity passport at this fee)	+ 60 €
Re-Issue Minor (5 year validity)	+ 40 €
Issue Newborn	+ 40 €
Lost / Damaged Ordinary	+ 110 €
Emergency Certificate	+ 12 €

SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION	Fee
Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality on or before 31st  May 2010	+ 25 €
Renunciation of Indian citizenship and surrender of Indian passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality on or after 1st June 2010	+ 124 €

MISCELLANEOUS CONSULAR SERVICES	Fee
Supplementary Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)	+ 25 €
Nationality Certificate	+ 25 €
Birth Certificate	+ 25 €
Marriage Certificate	+ 25€
Relationship Certificate	+ 25 €
Divorce Certificate	+ 25 €
Good Conduct Certificate	+ 25€
Same Person Certificate	+ 25€
Attestation of sworn affidavits & Self declarations	+ 12 €
Attestation of power of attorney	+ 12€
Attestation of power of attorney (For property purpose)	+ 25 €
Registration of death of Indian nationals	+ 22 €
Registration of Birth	+ 25€
Letter of No Objection to carry back ashes/body to India	+ 25€
Registration certificate	+ 25 €

G	Optional service charges	Description	Fee
	Delivery Service	The ICVAC offers the service of providing a secured courier delivery envelope to send back your passport or documents. Please note that one envelope must be paid for each applicant.	10€/7€/5€
	Photo Service	Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations. Note that this service may not be suitable for new-born babies – we recommend obtaining the photos before your visit.	+3€
	Photocopy service	Photocopy documents required for your application (available in all locations)	+ 0.15 €

F